

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3014/2019

SHREYA CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SHAH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.189530/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.189531/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of
further proceedings in H.M.A. Case No.1519 of 2019
titled 'Vaibhav Shah vs. Shreya Chaudhary' pending
before the Family Court, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

