

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3014/2019

SHREYA CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SHAH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.189530/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 24-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kumar Tiwari.
Mr. Dr. D.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Pirthavi Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Ankur yadav AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned advocates for both the parties state that there is a fair chance of settlement between the parties and therefore the matter be referred to the Mediation Centre of Supreme Court.

Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre of Supreme Court on 15.02.2022 at 11.00 a.m.

List the matter after submission of the mediation report.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER