

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3014/2019

SHREYA CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SHAH

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report received.

IA No. 189530/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 35506/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Under the terms of settlement, a prayer has been made to grant a decree of divorce in exercise of this Court's jurisdiction under Article 142 of the Constitution of India.

Accordingly, let this matter be listed before the regular Bench at the earliest.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RENU KALIA)
BRANCH OFFICER