

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3014/2019

SHREYA CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SHAH

Respondent(s)

(To be listed before regular Bench as per order dated 22.07.2022.
IA No. 189530/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 35506/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the basis of settlement between the parties, they are seeking exercise of jurisdiction under Article 142 of the Constitution of India.

Hence, Registry is directed to place the matter before the appropriate Division Bench.

(AMAN SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER