

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 3014/2019

SHREYA CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SHAH

Respondent(s)

(To be listed before regular Bench as per order dated 22.07.2022.
IA No. 189530/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 35506/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Rana, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Rajput, Adv.
 Ms. Renu Phughal Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Gourav Lomes, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Ranjan Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Surabh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 29.08.2022.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)